
POPULATION DE LA CCDSV au 01/01/2023

Code 
INSEE

Commune
Population 
municipale

01005 Ambérieux‐en‐Dombes
01021 Ars‐sur‐Formans
01030 Beauregard
01105 Civrieux
01157 Fareins
01166 Frans
01238 Massieux
01250 Misérieux
01285 Parcieux
01318 Rancé
01322 Reyrieux
01339 Saint‐Bernard
01347 Saint‐Didier‐de‐Formans
01353 Sainte‐Euphémie
01362 Saint‐Jean‐de‐Thurigneux
01398 Savigneux
01423 Toussieux
01427 Trévoux
01446 Villeneuve

Total 0

Date d'application 01/01/2012
évolution 
2020/2019

évolution 
2020/2012

01/01/2021
évolution 
2021/2020

évolution 
2021/2012

01/01/2022
évolution 
2022/2021

évolution 
2022/2012

01/01/2023
évolution 
2023/2022

évolution 
2023/2012

Année statistique 2009 2018 2019 2020
01005 Ambérieux en Dombes 1 418 1,06% 21,51% 1744 1,22% 22,99% 1776 1,83% 25,25% 1806 1,69% 11,48%
01021 Ars sur Formans 1 347 1,41% 6,76% 1455 1,18% 8,02% 1485 2,06% 10,24% 1520 2,36% 8,73%
01030 Beauregard 886 ‐3,08% ‐0,68% 863 ‐1,93% ‐2,60% 844 ‐2,20% ‐4,74% 836 ‐0,95% ‐5,32%
01105 Civrieux 1 418 3,09% 22,43% 1809 4,21% 27,57% 1882 4,04% 32,72% 1919 1,97% 34,76%
01157 Fareins 2 142 ‐0,31% 4,86% 2254 0,36% 5,23% 2292 1,69% 7,00% 2392 4,36% 7,75%
01166 Frans 2 039 0,80% 18,05% 2482 3,12% 21,73% 2484 0,08% 21,82% 2453 ‐1,25% 21,44%
01238 Massieux 2 449 2,79% 8,21% 2687 1,40% 9,72% 2726 1,45% 11,31% 2767 1,50% 12,71%
01250 Misérieux 1 979 0,00% 10,91% 2195 0,00% 10,91% 2226 1,41% 12,48% 2249 1,03% 12,68%
01285 Parcieux 1 084 1,23% 13,93% 1250 1,21% 15,31% 1259 0,72% 16,14% 1366 8,50% 18,58%
01318 Rancé 656 0,00% 13,41% 743 ‐0,13% 13,26% 743 0,00% 13,26% 753 1,35% 14,09%
01322 Reyrieux 4 131 2,69% 19,32% 5061 2,68% 22,51% 5124 1,24% 24,04% 5192 1,33% 19,96%
01339 Saint Bernard 1 414 ‐0,07% 4,31% 1474 ‐0,07% 4,24% 1506 2,17% 6,51% 1528 1,46% 7,00%
01347 Saint Didier de Formans 1 855 0,84% 9,38% 2059 1,48% 11,00% 2098 1,89% 13,10% 2136 1,81% 15,84%
01353 Sainte Euphémie 1 490 0,59% 13,76% 1703 0,47% 14,30% 1728 1,47% 15,97% 1752 1,39% 12,16%
01362 Saint Jean de Thurigneux 671 ‐0,25% 16,84% 789 0,64% 17,59% 801 1,52% 19,37% 821 2,50% 7,18%
01398 Savigneux 1 207 1,33% 13,26% 1375 0,59% 13,92% 1438 4,58% 19,14% 1457 1,32% 18,74%
01423 Toussieux 766 8,92% 45,04% 1134 2,07% 48,04% 1145 0,97% 49,48% 1191 4,02% 47,58%
01427 Trévoux 6 921 ‐0,65% 1,27% 7044 0,50% 1,78% 7084 0,57% 2,36% 7108 0,34% 3,49%
01446 Villeneuve 1 390 1,32% 10,58% 1557 1,30% 12,01% 1585 1,80% 14,03% 1599 0,88% 13,00%

Total 35 263 1,023% 11,14% 39 678          1,245% 12,52% 40 226          1,381% 14,07% 40 845          1,539% 13,23%
488 548 619

Code 
INSEE

Population CCDSV au 01 01 2023
CCDSV 02/01/2023


